Van Bandhu Kalyan Yojana 04 Tribal festival, Research
information and Mass Education 21.04.31- Grant-in-aid General under Demand No. 99 of the
Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2021-22.

6. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount
of (18,60,000/- @upees Eighteen Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) to Vyakti Vikas Kendra India
(WKI), Bengaluru for COE Activities, Account No.- 38256447194,IFSC NoSBIN0040871 to
State Bank of India, Branch Name -21" K.M.,The Art of Living dayapura, Bangalore-560082.

7. The sanction is issued in exercise of delegated power in consultation with the integrated